PREFACE TO THE EDITION

We are pleased to present the second issue of the International Journal of Judicial Science
Research studies (IJJSRS), dedicated to advancing the field of legal studies through inspiring
studies. This issue brings together a bunch of articles that address a varied range of
contemporary legal issues.

In this edition, our authors delve into critical topics that challenge conservative thinking and
explore new extents of legal theory and social issues. Our double-blind review system upholds
the integrity and objectivity of the publication, providing our readers with trustworthy and
authoritative sources of legal knowledge.

We extend our gratitude to the authors, reviewers, and editorial team for their dedication and
hard work in bringing this issue to culmination. Their contributions are vital in maintaining the
journal's reputation for merit and in driving forward the mission of advancing legal studies.
Thank you for your constant support for the International Journal of Judicial Science Research
studies (1JJSRS). We look forward to your feedback and to future contributions that will shape
the discourse in legal studies.

Sincerely,

Indu Panicker

Executive Editor



SL.NO

CONTENTS

TITLE

Land Acquisition Laws and Farmers
Protest in India

Media Trial in the Age of Internet: A
Legal Analysis

Legal Regulations for Ensuring Human
Environment and Sustainability Rights
in India

Role of Smart Contract in Arbitration:
A Critical Analysis

Relevance of ‘Single Use Plastic’ in
India: An Analytical Study

Protection of Traditional Knowledge
by International Legal Instruments: A
Review from Legal Perspective

AUTHOR
Shajan Chakkiath

Varsha Palliyil

NithinJ R

M.A.D.S.J.S. Niriella

Dr. Sangeeta Taak

Dr. Pradip Kumar Das

PAGE NO.
27-31

32-37

38-42

43-48

49-56

57-62



