## PREFACE TO THE EDITION

We are pleased to present the second issue of the International Journal of Judicial Science Research studies (IJJSRS), dedicated to advancing the field of legal studies through inspiring studies. This issue brings together a bunch of articles that address a varied range of contemporary legal issues.

In this edition, our authors delve into critical topics that challenge conservative thinking and explore new extents of legal theory and social issues. Our double-blind review system upholds the integrity and objectivity of the publication, providing our readers with trustworthy and authoritative sources of legal knowledge.

We extend our gratitude to the authors, reviewers, and editorial team for their dedication and hard work in bringing this issue to culmination. Their contributions are vital in maintaining the journal's reputation for merit and in driving forward the mission of advancing legal studies.

Thank you for your constant support for the International Journal of Judicial Science Research studies (IJJSRS). We look forward to your feedback and to future contributions that will shape the discourse in legal studies.

Sincerely,

Indu Panicker

**Executive Editor** 

## CONTENTS

SL. NO	TITLE	AUTHOR	PAGE NO.
1	Land Acquisition Laws and Farmers Protest in India	Shajan Chakkiath	27-31
2	Media Trial in the Age of Internet: A Legal Analysis	Varsha Palliyil	32-37
3	Legal Regulations for Ensuring Human Environment and Sustainability Rights in India	Nithin J R	38-42
4	Role of Smart Contract in Arbitration: A Critical Analysis	M.A.D.S.J.S. Niriella	43-48
5	Relevance of 'Single Use Plastic' in India: An Analytical Study	Dr. Sangeeta Taak	49-56
6	Protection of Traditional Knowledge by International Legal Instruments: A Review from Legal Perspective	Dr. Pradip Kumar Das	57-62